
CITY OF OAK HILL 
 

A G E N D A  
 

Recreation Committee Meeting 
October 28, 2019 - 6:00 PM 

 
 

 
 
 
Call to Order 
  
Roll Call 
Benitez Jackson 
Bill Hannabass, City Manager 
Christa Hodges 
Christina F. Wright 
Diana Janney, Council Member 
Patty Nelson 
Saundie Smith 
Tim Buskus 
 
Reading and Approval of Minutes  
 
Unfinished Business 
1. Brochure for Parks 
2. Cameras and lighting of Harlem Heights Loop Trail 
3. "Meet me at the Park" program 
  
New Business 
4. Summer Basketball Camp at Russell E. Mathews Park 
  
Adjournment 
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Item Attachment Documents: 

 

Reading and Approval of Minutes  
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Recreation Committee Meeting 

Minutes 
September 23, 2019 - 6:00 PM 

 

 

  
 
 
The Recreation Committee held its regular monthly meeting on Monday, September 23, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in 
the Council Chambers of Oak Hill City Hall.    
 
Call to Order 
The City Manager called the meeting to order.   
 
Present 
Christa Hodges 
Diana Janney, Council Member  
Christina F. Wright 
Tim Buskus 
Bill Hannabass, City Manager 
Benitez Jackson   
 
Absent 
Patty Nelson 
Saundie Smith 
 
Reading and Approval of Minutes 
Motion:  Dispense with the reading of and approve the minutes of August 26, 2019. 
Motion made by Member Wright, Seconded by Member Buskus 
Voting Yea:  Member Hodges, Member Janney, Member Wright, Member Buskus, Member Hannabass, 
Member Jackson. 
 
Unfinished Business 
None 
  
New Business 
1.  Brochure for Parks 
      After a short discussion, the members agreed to have Mr. Hannabass send photos of the Parks with  
      Bullet points to Ms. Hodges.   After the brochure is assembled, it will be disseminated to the members by  
      email to review and receive ideas.    
2.  Cameras and lighting of Harlem Heights Loop Trail 
      The City Manager will discuss the cameras and lighting design for the Park with Johnny Davis.  
3. “Meet me at the Park” program   
     The members deliberated and agreed to schedule the 1st event on October 20, 2019 at 2 p.m. at the Russell    
      E. Mathews Park.   Advertisement will be done by social media.  Light refreshments will be provided.  The    
      members conferred to involve different organizations and approved Erin Reid, Katy Hayes, and Cindy  
      Whitlock as contacts for this event.     
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Adjournment 
  No further business, the meeting adjourned. 
 
 
______________________________ 
 
William C. Hannabass, City Manager 
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